TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Equipment Savers Franchising,		12/01/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY
LLC		12/01/2011	COMPANY: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	1380 Management Company, LLC
Street Address:	5040 Havana Street
City:	Denver
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80239
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: COLORADO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2681236	EQUIPMENT SAVERS
Registration Number:	2681237	EQUIPMENT SAVERS FLEET MAINTENANCE
Registration Number:	3320742	EQUIPMENT SAVERS FLEET SERVICES
Registration Number:	3320743	EQUIPMENT SAVERS FLEET SERVICES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (303)221-0814

 Phone:
 303 757-6488

 Email:
 liza@lizameyers.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Liza Meyers

Address Line 1: 9948 E. Maplewood Avenue

Address Line 2: 3rd Floor

Address Line 4: Englewood, COLORADO 80111

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Liza Meyers

900210644 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004687 FRAME: 0408

D \$115.00 2681236

Signature:	/Liza Meyers/
Date:	12/27/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=121011 Assignment ESF to 1380#page1.tif source=121011 Assignment ESF to 1380#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004687 FRAME: 0409

EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNMENT

Intellectual Property

This Assignment is made this _____ day of _____ 2011, by and between Equipment Savers Franchising, LLC, with principal place of business at 1380 Zuni Street, Denver, CO 80204 ("Assignor") and 1380 Management Company LLC, a Colorado limited liability company with principal place of business at 5040 Havana, Denver, Colorado 80239 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in the following marks ("Marks) and corresponding registrations ("Registrations"), including the goodwill pertaining thereto:

Registration Number	Registration <u>Date</u>	<u>Mark</u>	Class
2681236	01/28/2003	EQUIPMENT SAVERS	37
2681237	01/28/2003	EQUIPMENT SAVERS FLEET MAINTENANCE & Design	37
3320742	10/23/2007	EQUIPMENT SAVERS FLEET SERVICES	37
3320743	10/23/2007	EQUIPMENT SAVERS FLEET SERVICES & Design	37

WHEREAS, in addition, Assignor wishes to assign its intellectual property rights to Assignee, including Assignor's ongoing business associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all rights in the Marks, the goodwill pertaining thereto, the Registrations, and the right to enforce and/or sue third-parties for past violations of any rights pertaining to the Marks. Further, Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns to Assignee, to the greatest extent permitted by applicable law, its entire worldwide right, title and interest, and those of its employees, independent contractors and other agents (if applicable), in its intellectual property, without exclusion. Such assignment shall include, without limitation, all copyrights, trademarks/service marks, common law

TRADEMARK REEL: 004687 FRAME: 0410 trademarks/service marks, trade names, patents, patent applications, trade secrets, licenses thereof, or other intellectual property rights, tangible or intangible, associated with any ideas, concepts, techniques, discoveries, inventions, processes, improvements, derivative works or works of authorship. The assignment of copyright hereunder includes all rights of paternity, integrity, disclosure and withdrawal, and any other rights that may be known as or referred to as "moral rights."

Assignor agrees to take such further action(s), including execution and delivery of instruments of conveyance, as Assignee may require to give full and proper effect to the foregoing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment as of the date first above written.

Equipment Savers Franchising, LLC

By: 1002 VY / Donald A. Siegel, Manager

STATE OF COLORADO

ss.

COUNTY OF DENY

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>157</u> day of <u>December</u>2011, by Donald A. Siegel, as manager of Equipment Savers Franchising, LLC.

My commission expires:

SEALT

RECORDED: 12/27/2011

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 004687 FRAME: 0411